

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir

## **ARI** and Trainings Department

Civil Secretariat, J&K

\*\*\*

Subject:- Nomination of Central Public Information Officer (CPIO) in the ARI & Trainings Department.

Government Order No: 05-JK(ARI & Trgs) of 2024
D a t e d: 28.02.2024

In supersession of all previous orders on the subject and in pursuance of the Section 5(1) of Right to Information Act, 2005, sanction is hereby accorded to nomination of following Under Secretaries to the Government, as Central Public Information Officer (CPIOs) in respect of ARI & Trainings Department, of their respective sections, as per work distribution, with immediate effect:

S. No	Name of the Under Secretary/CPIO
1	Dr. Raman Jandyal, Jr. KAS
2	Mr. Karan Singh
3	Mr. Mohammad Arshad Jan
4	Mr. Hafiz-Ullah Peer

## By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Sd/-

(Shabnam Kamili) JKAS

Secretary to the Government Dated: 28/02/2024

No: ARI-Leg/28/2023-01(7367012)

Copy to the:

- 1. All Financial Commissioners (Additional Chief Secretaries).
- 2. All Principal Secretaries to the Government.
- 3. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 4. Joint Secretary (Jammu and Kashmir & Ladakh), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 5. All Commissioner/Secretaries to the Government.
- 6. Private Secretary to Secretary to the Government, ARI & Trainings Department for information.
  - 7. General Manager, Government Press, Srinagar/Jammu.

- 8. Concerned Officers.
- 9. I/c website, ARI & Trainings Department.

10. Government Order file.

(Mohammad Arshad Jan)
Under Secretary to the Government

28 02